UNIFORM FIRE CODE
Amended by R.1987 d.247, effective June 15, 1987.
See: 18 N.J.R. 1225(a), 19 N.J.R. 1078(a).
New (b) through (k) added with (h) reserved.
Correction to rule, see 19 N.J.R. 1190(a).
Amended by R.1987 d.373, effective September 21, 1987.
See: 19 N.J.R. 1023(a), 19 N.J.R. 1720(a).
(b): deleted condition concerning resident access to rooms above
second story.
Amended by R.1989 d.556, effective November 6, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 2431(a), 21 N.J.R. 3453(a).
New (h) and (k) added.
Amended by R.1992 d.104, effective March 2, 1992.
See: 23 N.J.R. 3552(a), 24 N.J.R. 739(a).
Ventilating hood and duct added at (g), supervised system installa­
tion requirements added at (h).
Amended by R.1992 d.405, effective October 19, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 1938(a), 24 N.J.R. 3723(b).
Exceptions to A-2 with load over 50 added at 1i and ii.
Amended by R.1993 d.197, effective May 3, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 393(a), 25 N.J.R. 1868(a).
Added (a)2; deleted (c)9 and added new text.
Emergency amendment, R.2000 d.402, effective September 8, 2000 (to
expire November 7, 2000).

sounding of an alarm in accordance with NFiP A 72A.
Amended by R.1987 d.247, effective June 15, 1987.
See: 18 N.J.R. 1225(a), 19 N.J.R. 1078(a).
(a)2 through (a)4 added.
Amended by R.1987 d.373, effective September 21, 1987.
See: 19 N.J.R. 1023(a), 19 N.J.R. 1720(a).
Deleted day nursery exception at (a)1i(1); added (a)2vi.
Administrative correction to (a)2iv(12).
See: 21 N.J.R. 3085(a).
Amended by R.1989 d.556, effective November 6, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 2431(a), 21 N.J.R. 3453(a).
Exception established at (b).
Amended by R.1993 d.197, effective May 3, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 393(a), 25 N.J.R. 1868(a).
Citation corrected at (a)4iv(1).
Amended by R.1995 d.59, effective March 6, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 4249(a), 27 N.J.R. 891(a).
Amended by R.1996 d.549, effective December 2, 1996.
See: 28 N.J.R. 2111(a), 28 N.J.R. 5070(a).
Amended by R.2002 d.372, effective November 18, 2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 2636(a), 34 N.J.R. 3958(a).
In (a), added 1ii, amended the N.J.A.C. reference in 2i and 3v and